
Arkansas National Guard Union Chapters and Representatives  

When contacting or needing to give official notification to the union please send notice to all parties listed for 
the specific chapter. If needing representation for Weingarten issues contact the same individuals and they will 

assign a steward/representative to respond. 

 

Arkansas Chapter 141  
Army National Guard 

 
OFFICER  NAME   PHONE #    EMAIL 
 
President                    Marcus Stacks  (501) 212-5174 marcus.d.stacks2.mil@army.mil 
      (501) 813-5781 
Exec. Vice President Amber Drewyor (501) 212-5707 amber.r.drewyor.mil@army.mil  
Vice President  Shawn Chosy  (479) 650-5112 shawn.k.chosy.mil@army.mil 
Stewards  David Yerton  (501) 212-5823 david.g.yerton.mil@army.mil 
   Jennifer Sanak     jenniferpierce353@gmail.com 
   Thomas Irmer     Thomas.f.irmer.mil@army.mil 
   Andy Dye  (479) 484-2504        andy.s.dye.mil@army.mil 
 

Arkansas Chapter 117  
189th AW 

 
OFFICER  NAME   PHONE #    EMAIL 
 
President                    Michael Caffey (501) 743-0547 michael.caffey.1@us.af.mil 
Vice President  David Fairley     David.fairley@us.af.mil  
Treasurer  Brandon Lee     brandon.l.26@us.af.mil 
Chief Steward  Tralesa Sims     tralesa.sims@us.af.mil 
 

River Valley Chapter 131 
188th AW 

 
OFFICER  NAME   PHONE #    EMAIL 
 
ACT Field Rep  Lee Hedrick  (703) 843-2159 lhedrick@actnat.com 
President                    Justin Likens  (479) 573-5386 justin.likens.2@us.af.mil 
Vice President  Mike Francis  (479) 573-5127 michael.francis.6@us.af.mil 
Secretary   Barry Jordan  (479) 573-5126 charles.jordan.6@us.af.mil 
Treasury  Lance Griffith  (479) 573-5446 lance.griffith.1@us.af.mil 
Legislative officer Luke Sossamon (479) 573-5244         luke.sossamon.1@us.af.mil 
Chief Steward  Ron Doyel  (479) 573-5173 ronald.doyel.1@us.af.mil 
Steward  Luke Sossamon (479) 573-5244 luke.sossamon.1@us.af.mil 
Steward  Scott Elliott  (479) 573-5185        scott.elliott.6@us.af.mil 
 


